
Collie Club of New England

Saturday, July 23, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPA

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4008 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8002 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8003 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXA

8004 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXA

8019 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8020 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8021 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8022 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8023 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8045 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8016 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanAXPA

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXA

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12017 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12006 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12013 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12014 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12042 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16025 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

AXPA

16026 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16001 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16002 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXA

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16005 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16070 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16028 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16029 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16031 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16034 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16035 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16036 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16009 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB
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16010 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16012 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16014 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16017 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16018 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16019 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16020 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16021 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16022 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

AXB

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16065 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

20 72Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20058 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXA

20003 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20078 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXA

20059 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20060 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20062 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20064 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20069 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20071 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20120 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20004 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20007 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20008 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20009 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20010 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20016 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20019 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20021 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20022 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20023 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20024 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20026 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20028 Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXB

20029 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20033 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20034 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20035 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20036 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20038 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20041 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20042 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20043 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20044 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20049 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20051 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB
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20052 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20130 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

24 29Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24004 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24045 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24015 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24016 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24017 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24022 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24023 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24024 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXB

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24026 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

24027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24028 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAA

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowNAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNAP

16040 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAA

16041 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAB

16042 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAB

16043 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi StellmachNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

20092 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAP

20083 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAA

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20085 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAB

20086 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNAB

20087 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAB

20088 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAA

24035 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanNAB

Standard Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireOAP

12022 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12024 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfOAP

16037 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOA

16038 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20081 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP
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20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAP

20089 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaOAP

20073 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20074 Bolo, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienOA

20075 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20076 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20077 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOA

20079 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20125 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

24030 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

24031 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24032 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOA

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOA

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

8045 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJDP

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJDP

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPJDP

12006 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPJD

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12013 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckPJD

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPJDP

16036 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPJDP

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPJD

16008 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPJD

16010 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16021 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePJD

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16040 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedPJD

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPJD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJDP

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20008 Cote, All American, Jim KorasPJD

20009 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJD

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJD

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20029 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPJD

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePJD

20033 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20043 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPJD

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaPJD

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenPJD

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPJD

24022 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD

24026 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs
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4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4008 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJA

8003 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXJA

8004 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJA

8050 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8019 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8020 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8021 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8022 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8023 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8045 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8016 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanAJPA

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12025 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPA

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12017 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12028 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12006 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12013 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12014 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12042 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

16 39Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16026 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16039 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPA

16002 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXJA

16005 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16022 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

AXJA

16038 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJA

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16028 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16029 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16031 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16034 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16035 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16045 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16001 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXJB

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16009 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16010 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB
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16012 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16014 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16017 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16018 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16019 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16020 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16021 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16065 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

20 74Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20058 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20003 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJA

20022 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJA

20029 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20043 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJA

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20073 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20074 Bolo, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXJA

20078 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJA

20095 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20125 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20059 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20060 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20062 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20063 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20064 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20069 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20071 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20120 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20004 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20007 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20008 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20009 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20010 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20016 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20019 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20021 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20023 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20024 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20026 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20028 Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXJB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20033 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20034 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20035 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20036 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20038 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20041 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20042 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20044 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20049 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20051 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20052 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20130 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB
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24 29Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24027 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJA

24045 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24015 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24016 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24017 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24022 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24023 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24024 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXJB

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24026 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24028 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAJA

8026 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowNAJB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNAJP

16047 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAJP

16040 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAJA

16041 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireNAJB

16042 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAJB

16043 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi StellmachNAJB

16070 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20092 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAJP

20076 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20083 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJA

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAJB

20085 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAJB

20086 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNAJB

20088 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20093 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNAJB

20094 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNAJB

24032 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerNAJB

24033 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAJA

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

24036 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

24037 Flash, Great Dane, Laurel DonelsonNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12024 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OAJ

12026 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOAJ
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOAJ

16046 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

20081 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOJP

20089 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaOJP

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOAJ

20075 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20077 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOAJ

20079 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

20087 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24031 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24035 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8024 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPA

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8027 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFA

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersXFPA

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFA

12005 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerXFB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFPA

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyXFPB

16001 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

16002 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversXFA

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaXFA

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyXFB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16019 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerXFB

16022 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis 

Hutchinson

XFA

16023 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  XFPA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFA

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoXFA

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFA

20024 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFB

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB

20035 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregXFA

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaXFA

20051 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisXFA

20052 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFB

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinXFA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFA

24008 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrXFA

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingXFA
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24028 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAF

8026 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNBF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownNPF

12022 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNBF

12026 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfNPF

16044 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonNPF

16047 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNPF

16040 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAF

16046 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNPF

20089 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNPF

20079 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNBF

20083 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAF

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNBF

20085 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNBF

20087 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNBF

20088 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNBF

20093 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNBF

20095 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonNBF

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseNBF

24030 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNBF

24033 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAF

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNBF

24045 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversOFP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerOF

8002 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOF

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanOFP

12024 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOFP

16025 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis  

Hutchinson

OFP

16005 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOFP

20058 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOFP

20081 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOFP

20096 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOFP

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannOF

20003 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOF

20033 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOF

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOF

20076 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOF

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOF

24032 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOF

24035 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanOF
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